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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to Rajasthan under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the number of houses proposed to be built with these funds, city/town-wise; and

(c) the number of houses built so far, city/town-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): The details of funds allocated to Rajasthan during each of the last three years and the current year under the Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) and Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) − components of the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) are as under:

       (Rs. In Crore)

  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11  2011-12

  BSUP IHSDP BSUP IHSDP BSUP IHSDP BSUP IHSDP

Central share 0 52.12 0 45.94 88.11 196.00 0 0
approved

Additional 0 40.24 0 43.94 43.17 122.00 0 0
Central
Assistance
Released

(b) and (c): The city/town-wise details of houses sanctioned and completed are annexed.
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